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UTL306 - COST ACCOUNTING - iktisadi ve idari Bilimler Fakdiltesi - Uluslararasi Ticaret ve Lojistik B&lim
General Info

Objectives of the Course
The objective of this course is to provide the students about basic cost accounting concepts and principles.
Course Contents

This course examines the fundamental principles and techniques of cost accounting. It covers Cost Accounts in Uniform Accounting Chart, Material Costs, Labor Costs,
Overhead Costs, and Introduction of Basic Costing Approaches.

Recommended or Required Reading

Ders Kitabi, Notlar, Projeksiyon Cihazi

Planned Learning Activities and Teaching Methods

Subject explanation, problem solving

Recommended Optional Programme Components

To have sufficient knowledge about the Financial Accounting course.
Instructor's Assistants

Presentation Of Course

Face to Face

Dersi Veren Ogretim Elemanlar

Prof. Dr. Stikran Gungor Tang

Program Outcomes

Can explain production cost elements.

Can explain costing approaches

Can analyze the cost decisions in top management level.
Can analyze the elements of the production costs.
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Weekly Contents

Order Preparationinfo

1

10

11

12

13

14

15

Reviewing ECTS information as
course preparation

Introduction to Cost Accounting and
Uniform Cost System Options 7/A
and 7/B Textbook 1-75

Introduction to Cost Accounting and
Uniform Cost System Options 7/A
and 7/B Textbook 1-75

Cost of Sales Table Sample
Applications Textbook 35-45

Cost of Sales Table Sample
Applications Textbook 35-45

Tracking and Valuation of Raw
Materials and Supplies Textbook 99-
101

Tracking and Valuation of Raw
Materials and Supplies Textbook 99-
101

Midterm exam evaluation, review of
deficiencies

Review of Labor Costs Textbook 133-
159

General Production Expenses
Allocations Textbook 161-201

General Production Expenses
Allocations Textbook 161-201

Fundamental Costing Methods
Textbook 205-250

Fundamental Costing Methods
Textbook 205-250

Preparations before the final exam
Textbook, TESMER and KPSS
questions

Laboratory TeachingMethods

Subject explanation
and problem
solving

Subject explanation
and problem
solving

Subject explanation
and problem
solving

Subject explanation
and problem
solving

Subject explanation
and problem
solving

Subject explanation
and problem
solving

Subject explanation
and problem
solving

Subject explanation
and problem
solving

Subject explanation
and problem
solving

Subject explanation
and problem
solving

Subject explanation
and problem
solving

Subject explanation
and problem
solving

Subject explanation
and problem
solving

Subject explanation
and problem
solving

Theoretical

Information has been provided about the purpose,
importance, course content, teaching method, and
exams. An introduction to cost accounting has been
provided.

Cost Accounts in the Uniform Chart of Accounts (7/A)

Cost Accounts in the Uniform Chart of Accounts (7/B)

First Article and Material Expenses

First Article and Material Expenses

Personnel Expenses

General Production Expenses

Midterm exam
Allocation of General Production Expenses (Direct,

Stepwise, and Mathematical Allocation Methods)

Allocation of General Production Expenses (Direct,
Stepwise, and Mathematical Allocation Methods)

Introduction to basic costing approaches, job costing

system

Phase costing system

Costs in Management Decisions

Costs in Management Decisions

Cost-Volume Profit Analysis

Practise



Workload

Activities

Vize

Final

Ders Oncesi Bireysel Calisma
Ders Sonrasi Bireysel Calisma
Derse Katihm

Odev

Ara Sinav Hazirhk

Final Sinavi Hazirlik

Problem Cozme

Assesments

Activities
Vize
Final

Uygulama / Pratik

Number
1

1

13

14

14

10

1

1

10

PLEASE SELECT TWO DISTINCT LANGUAGES
1,00

1,00

1,00

1,00

1,00

1,00

20,00

25,00

5,00

Weight (%)
40,00

60,00

0,00



Uluslararasi Ticaret ve Lojistik Bolimii / ULUSLARARASI TICARET VE LOJISTIK X Learning Outcome Relation

P.O.1
LO.1 1
LO.2 1
LO.3 1
LO.4 1

P.0.2 P.O.3 P.O.4 P.O.5 PO.6 PO.7 PO.8 P.O.9 PO.10 P.O.11

v ol ol n

P.O.3:

P.O.4:

P.O.5:

P.O.6:

P.O.7:

P.O.8:

P.0.9:

P.0.10:

P.O.11:

P.0.12:

P.0.13:

P.0.14:

P.0.15:

LO.1:

LO.2:

LO.3:

LO.4:

1

Uluslararasi ticaret, isletme yonetimi ve tedarik zinciri konusunda gerekli olan bilgi birikimi
Turk hukuk sistemi ile dis ticaret mevzuatina hakim olma

Temel istatistik ve karar almada kullanilan modelleme y&ntemlerine hakim olma

insan iliskileri, 6rgiitsel davranis ve iletisim konusunda etkin olma

Calistigi sektorle ilgili Gretim yonetimi ve strecleri ile ilgili bilgi sahip olma

Uluslararasi ekonomik gelismeleri takip etme

Ulusal ve uluslararasi pazar pozisyonlarinda yer alabilme

Alaniyla ilgili finansal kararlar verebilme

Uluslararasi ticari organizasyonlar ile iletisim kurabilme

1
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P.O. 12

Alaniyla ilgili muhasebelestirme islemlerini ve finansal tablolari hazirlayabilme ve yorumlayabilme

P.O.13

P.O. 14

Uluslararasi pazarlama stratejilerini, faaliyet gosterdigi pazar kosullar cercevesinde degerlendirebilme ve uyarlayabilme

Farkl disiplinlerle uyumlu calisabilme

Tirkiye ve Diinya tarihinin yanisira kiiltr ve cografya hakkinda ayrintili bilgiye sahip olur.

Sanatsal, klttrel ve sportif konulara iliskin bireysel yeteneklerini gelistirir.

Sozli ve yazili etkin iletisim kurar; bir yabanci dili en az. Avrupa Dil Portféyl B1 genel diizeyinde kullanir.
Temel Uretim maliyeti unsurlarini agiklayabilir

Temel maliyetleme yaklasimlarini agiklayabilir

Ust ydnetim diizeyinde maliyetlerle ilgili alinan kararlari analiz edebilir.

Uretim maliyetlerini olusturan unsurlar hakkinda analiz yapabilir

P.O.15
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